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WARRANTY CARD

All dreamGEAR/i.Sound products come with a limited warranty and have been subjected to a
thorough series of tests to ensure the highest level of dependability and compatibility. It is
unlikely that you will experience any problem, but if a defect should become apparent during
the use of this product, dreamGEAR warrants to the original consumer purchaser that this
product will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 120 days from
the date of your original purchase. If a defect covered by this warranty occurs, dreamGEAR,
at its option, will repair or replace the product purchased at no charge. If a replacement is
necessary and your product is no longer available, a comparable product may be substituted
at the sole discretion of dreamGEAR.

This warranty does not cover normal wear and tear, abusive use or misuse, modification,
tampering or by any other cause not related to either materials or workmanship. This warranty
does not apply to products used for any industrial, professional or commercial purposes.

For service on any defective product under the 120-day warranty policy, please contact
Consumer Support
to obtain a Return Authorization Number.

NOTE: dreamGEAR will not process any defective ciaims without
a Return Authorization Number.

Consumer Support Hotline:
877-999-DREAM (3732) (U.S. and Canada only) or
310-222-1045 (International)

Consumer Support Email: support@dreamgear.net

Websites:
www.dreamgear.net
www.isound.net
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Package Contents:
PORTABLE POWER MAX
Mini/Micro USB Cable
110/240 Volt AC Adapter
Travel Bag

User's Guide/Warranty Card
Registration Card

How to Use the PORTABLE POWER MAX:

Setup of the PORTABLE POWER MAX:
NOTE: For first time use, remove the protection piastic on the top and the
bottom of the battery.

Place the PORTABLE POWER MAX on a flat surface.

2 Plug the included AC adapter into the back of the PORTABLE
POWER MAX.

3 Plug your desired device into one of the USB ports on the back of

the PORTABLE POWER MAX.

NOTE: Use the original USB charge cable that was included with your

desired device.

4 Turn ON the PORTABLE POWER MAX by moving the button located
on the left side of the front of the battery downward. The leftmost
LED will light up GREEN.

5 To turn OFF the battery, move the buftfon upward.

To Check Battery Status:

1 Press the button located in the middle of the front of the
PORTABLE POWER MAX.

2 The first four (starting from the left) LEDs will light up according to
how much battery life is left on the battery.
NOTE: 1 BLUE LED = 25%, 2 BLUE LEDs = 50%., 3 BLUE LEDs = 75% and 4
BLUE LEDs = 100%.
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Contenido del Embalaje:
PORTABLE POWER MAX

Mini/Micro cable USB

Adaptador de CA 110/240 V

Bolsa de viaje

Guia de usuario/Tarjeta de garantia
Tarjeta de registro

Coémo usar el PORTABLE POWER MAX:

Configuracién del PORTABLE POWER MAX
NOTA: Para usario por primera vez, refire el pidstico de proteccién de fa parte
superior y de la parte inferior de fa bateria.

Coloque el PORTABLE POWER MAX sobre una superficie plana.
Enchufe el adaptador de CA que se incluye en la parte trasera del
PORTABLE POWER MAX.

3 Enchufe el dispositivo que desee en uno de los puertos USB de la
parte trasera del PORTABLE POWER MAX.

NOTA: Utilice el cable de carga USB original que se incluyd con ef dispositivo
qQuevaa conectar.

4 Encienda el PORTABLE POWER MAX moviendo hacia abaijo el botdn
ubicado en el lado izquierdo de la parte delantera de la bateria. El
indicador a LED de la extrema izquierda se iluminard en VERDE.

5 Para APAGAR la bateria, mueva el botdn hacia arriba.
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Para verificar el estado de la bateria:

1 Presione el botdn ubicado en el medio de la parte delantera del
PORTABLE POWER MAX.

2 Los primeros cuatro LED (comenzando desde la izquierda) se
iluminardn en dependencia de cudnta carga queda en la bateria.
NOTA: 1 LED AZUL= 25%, 2 LED AZULES = 50%, 3 LED AZULES = 75% y 4 LED
AZULES = 100%.
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Contenu du coffret:

PORTABLE POWER MAX

Mini/Micro cdable USB

Adaptateur secteur 110/240 volts

Etui de transport

Le guide de Iutilisateur/La carte de garantie
La carte d'enregistrement du produit

Utilisation du PORTABLE POWER MAX:

Configuration du PORTABLE POWER MAX:
REMARQUE: A ia premiere utifisation, retirez la protection plastique sur et
sous la batterie.

Posez le PORTABLE POWER MAX sur une surface plane.

Branchez 'adaptateur secteur inclus au dos du PORTABLE POWER MAX.
Branchez I'appareil de votre choix sur I'un des ports USB au dos du
PORTABLE POWER MAX.

REMARQUE: Utilisez le céble de recharge USB fivré avec I‘appareil choisi.

4 Mettez le PORTABLE POWER MAX en marche en abaissant le
bouton situé sur le cété gauche de la facade de la batterie. Le
voyant LED le plus & gauche s'allume en VERT.

5 Pour éteindre la batterie, remontez le bouton.
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Vérification du statut de la batterie:

1 Appuyez sur le bouton situé au centre de la fagade du PORTABLE
POWER MAX.

2 Les quatre premiers voyants LED (& partir de la gauche) s‘allument
en fonction de temps de batterie restant.
REMARQUE: 1 VOYANT LED BLEU = 25 %, 2 VOYANTS LED BLEUS = 50 %, 3
VOYANTS LED BLEUS = 75 % et 4 VOYANTS LED BLEUS = 100 %.
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16,000 mAh backup battery

User's Guide

Flashlight:

To use the flashlight feature of the PORTABLE POWER MAX, move the
button located on the right side of the front of the battery
downward.

To tumn off the flashlight, move the button upward.

Important Safety Instructions

When used correctly, lithium rechargeable batteries provide a safe
and dependable source of portable power. However, if they are
misused or abused, this may result in leakage, burns, fire or
explosion/disassembly, causing personal injury or damage to other
devices.

Do not disassemble the charging device. There are no
user-serviceable parts inside. Incorrect reassembly may result in
shock or fire hazard.

Do not drop or subject the charging device to strong mechanical
shock.

Do not cover devices when in use. Allow for proper ventilation when
charging the device with the AC adapter or charging any devices
with the PORTABLE POWER MAX.

Do not expose the charging device to moisture, water, rain, snow or
spray.

Do not operate the charging device if it has received a sharp blow,
been dropped, otherwise been damaged in any way.

Do not use in environments where the temperature is 40°C (104°F) or
greater.

Keep out of reach of children.

To reduce the risk of electric shock, unplug the charging device from
any power source before attempting any maintenance or cleaning.

Correct Disposal For This Device
Do not throw away. Please follow local requirements to recycle
elecftronic appliances and batteries.
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Linterna:

Para usar la funcién de lintferna del PORTABLE POWER MAX, mueva
hacia abajo el botén ubicado en el lado derecho de la parte
frontal de la bateria.

Para apagar la linterna, mueva el botén hacia arriba.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

Cuando se usan correctamente, las baterias recargables de litio
proporcionan una fuente segura y confiable de alimentacion
portdtil. Sin embargo, si se usan mal o se abusa de ellas, los
resultados pueden ser pérdidas, guemaduras, incendios o
explosiones/desensamblaje, causando lesiones personales o
danos a otros dispositivos.

No desarme el dispositivo de carga. Dentro no hay componentes
que requieran de servicio por parte del usuario. Si se arma
incorrectamente esto puede provocar un chogue eléctrico o un
incendio.

No lo deje caer ni lo someta a fuertes choques mecdnicos.

No cubra los dispositivos cuando estén en uso. Permita que exista
una ventilacién adecuada cuando esté cargando el dispositivo
con el adaptador de CA o cargando cualquier dispositivo con el
PORTABLE POWER MAX.

No exponga el dispositivo de carga a la humedad, el agua, la
lluvia, la nieve ni a las atomizaciones.

No lo opere si ha tenido una explosion stbita, se ha caido o si ha
sufrido cualquier fipo de dano.

No lo utilice en ambientes donde la temperatura sea de 40 °C
(104 °F) o mayor.

Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifos.

Para reducir el riesgo de choque eléctrico, desenchufe el
dispositivo de carga de cualquier fuente de alimentacion antes de
acometer cualquier labor de mantenimiento o limpieza.

Forma correcta para deshacerse de este producto
No lo arroje en cualquier lugar. Siga las exigencias locales para e/
reciclaje de dispositivos electronicos y baterias.

Lampe de poche:

Si vous souhaitez utiliser la fonction lampe de poche du
PORTABLE POWER MAX, abaissez le bouton situé sur la droite de la
facade de la batterie.

Pour éteindre la lampe de poche, remontez le bouton.

Consignes de sécurité importantes

Utiisées comectement, les batteries rechargeables lithium représentent
une source d'énergie portable slre et fiable. Cependant, toute
mauvaise utilisation ou toute utilisation abusive peut entrainer une fuite,
des brllures, un incendie ou une explosion/un démontage, et par
conséguent des blessures ou des dégdts sur d'autres appareils.

Ne démontez pas ce dispositif de charge. L'appareil ne comporte
aucune piece inteme pouvant étre réparée par I'utilisateur. Un mauvais
remontage peut provoquer une électrocution ou un incendie.

Ne faites pas tomber ce dispositif de charge, ne le soumettez jamais a
de gros chocs mécaniques.

Ne recouvrez pas les appareils lorsgu'ils sont en marche. Veillez & ce
que la ventilation soit suffisante lorsque I'appareil est en cours de
recharge sur ladaptateur secteur ou durant la recharge de tout
appareil sur le PORTABLE POWER MAX.

Protégez le dispositif de charge de Ihumidité, de leau, de la pluie, de
la neige ou des éclaboussures.

Ne faites pas fonctionner le dispositif de charge si celui-ci a regu un
choc important, sil est tombé, ou s'il a été endommagé d'une
maniere ou d'une autre,

A ne pas utiliser dans un endroit dont la température est égale ou
supérieure a 40°C (104°F).

A conserver hors de portée des enfants.

Pour limiter le risque d'électrocution, débranchez le dispositif de charge
de toute source d'alimentation avant de le nettoyer ou de le
dépoussiérer.

Mise au rebut de cet appareil
Ne le jetez pas. Veuillez respecter les reglementations sur le
recyclage des appareils électroniques et des batteries en vigueur.



